OP \$65.00 4983810

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM601569

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Schaeffler Paravan Technologie GmbH & Co. KG		10/07/2020	GmbH & Co. KG: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCHAEFFLER TECHNOLOGIES AG & CO. KG	
Street Address:	1-3 Industriestrasse	
City:	Herzogenaurach	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	91074	
Entity Type:	AG & Co. KG: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4983810	SPACE DRIVE
Registration Number:	5636415	SPACE DRIVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9082309105

Email: Tim@TJKIPLaw.com
Correspondent Name: Timothy J. Kelly

Address Line 1: PO Box 128

Address Line 4: Bay Head, NEW JERSEY 08742

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Timothy J. Kelly, TJ Kelly IP Law, PC

Address Line 1: PO Box 128

Address Line 4: Bay Head, NEW JERSEY 08742

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy J. Kelly
SIGNATURE:	/tjk/
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007086 FRAME: 0658

900573282

Total Attachments: 1

source=Schaeffler -- Assignment re SPACE DRIVE#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007086 FRAME: 0659

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SCHAEFFLER PARAVAN TECHNOLOGIE GMBH & CO. KG, a GmbH & Co. KG organized under the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Industriestraße 1-3 91074 Herzogenaurach, Germany ("Assignor"), is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 4,983,810 for the trademark SPACE DRIVE, and United States Trademark Registration No. 5,636,415 for the trademark SPACE DRIVE (hereinafter "the Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, SCHAEFFLER TECHNOLOGIES AG & Co. KG, an AG & Co. KG organized under the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Industriestraße 1-3, 91074 Herzogenaurach, Germany ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks as described herein, together with the goodwill associated with said Trademark, and whereas Assignor is desirous of assigning same to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration given to Assignor by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee all of the worldwide right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademarks, without limitation, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Trademarks, as well as the right to sue for any past infringement, both common law and statutory.

Signed a	nd effective at <u>// 6-20</u>	<u>Aguiza, this _07 ¹¹ day of</u>
October	2020.	
		SCHAEFFLER PÁRAVAN- TECHNOLOGIE GMBH & CO.KG-
		Ву;
		Name: Stefan Ebnor
		Title: Admised Representative
		Ву:
		Name: Nadino Mirovec
		Title: Althorized Representative

RECORDED: 10/07/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007086 FRAME: 0660